

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
(CC 8983/2009)  
(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2009 in CP No.212/2007  
in WP No.4842/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

VIJAY DHANJI CHAUDHARY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUHAS JAYANT NATAWADKAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following  
ORDER

Nobody has appeared to press this petition in  
spite of second call.

The special leave petition is dismissed for non-  
prosecution.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master Court Master