

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18481/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 13/01/2009 in CP No. 212/2007
& WP No.4842/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

VIJAY DHANJI CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUHAS JAYANT NATAWADKAR

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and office report)

Date: 08/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For SCBA

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
(President, SCBA)
Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.

For SCAOR Assoc.

Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.
(President SCAOR Assoc.)
Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Adv.

For Non-AOR

Mr. Monoher Singh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Baid, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. L.S. Bakshi, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.
Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Pillania, Adv.

For Intervenor

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar Kuamr, Adv.
Mr. Tripuri Ray, Adv.
Mr. Dilip K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Birendra Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.

2

Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.
Mr B.S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Baldev Artey, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Malik, Adv.
Dr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Amritraj, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Shiva Lakshmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Izhar Alam, Adv.

Mr. V.P. Sharma, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Laxmi Shisir, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Intervenor

Mr. Ajay Pratap Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. K.R. Chitra, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Pratap Sharma, Adv.

Dr. P.K. Mutreja, Adv.

Mr. Palo Sudhanshu, Adv.

Md. I. Alam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Ram Jethmalani, learned senior counsel and President of SCBA, Mr. D.K. Garg, learned counsel and President, Supreme Court Advocate-on-Record Association, Mr. Vikas Singh, learned senior counsel and other members of the Bar, on the issue of improving the quality of assistance by the Bar, particularly in preparing special leave petitions and during hearings.

The members of the Bar, who wish to file their suggestions, may do so within one week.

List after four weeks for further
3

directions.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master